

Executive Summary H.B. 2.5: A Bill Clarifying The Process of Disciplinary Actions for House Representatives

The purpose of this bill is to clarify the process of Repercussions for House Representatives who fail to meet the requirements as stated in Section Four of the Constitution, House Bill 1.8, and House Bill 2.3.



H.B. 2.5

A Bill Clarifying the Process of Disciplinary Actions for House Representatives

Authors: SPEAKER OMAR RIVERA & REPRESENTATIVE CALEB MILLER

Sponsors: REPRESENTATIVE MARIANA PINA AND ADONIA DIXON-THOMAS

- WHEREAS, The Purpose of this bill is to clarify the Process of Disciplinary Actions for House Representatives; more specifically those who fail to meet the requirements as specified in Section Four of the Constitution, House Bill 1.8 and House Bill 2.3.
- **WHEREAS,** If a Representative fails to meet the requirements specified, they will first receive a written warning. These warnings will be issued by the Speaker of the House; and,
- **WHEREAS,** If they Fail to comply with standards, after receiving two warnings, they will receive a Letter of Censure, from both the Speaker of the House and the President; and,
- WHEREAS, The House Representative will also be subject to the process of impeachment, or a letter of removal from the Supreme Court. In this matter the Speaker and President must by letter officially request a letter of removal from the Supreme Court. Within one week upon receiving this letter the Supreme Court must hold a hearing with the Speaker and President. In this hearing the Speaker and President must provide supporting documentation that proves negligence and or lack of action and or failure to meet the standards of a House Representative on behalf of the House Representative at question. And
- **BE IT RESOLVED,** The Student Government Association of Criswell College supports H.B.2.5; and therefore,
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that a copy of this Bill be sent to the President, The Chief Justice, every member of the House, and any pertinent parties.



THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF CRISWELL COLLEGE

IN ITS SECOND SESSION BEGUN AND HELD IN THE CITY OF DALLAS TEXAS

A BILL CLARIFYING THE PROCESS OF DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS FOR HOUSE REPRESENTATIVES

Speaker of the House of Representatives

President of the Student Government Association

APPROVED VETO

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF CRISWELL COLLEGE